Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org Master File Number: 2012-0344 File ID: 2012-0344 Status: For Presentation Type: Recognition Version: 1 Controlling Body: City Council **Reference:** Regular Meeting File Created Date: 09/18/2012 File Name: Recognition of October as Deer Awareness Month Final Action: Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of October as Deer Awareness Month Notes: Sponsors: **Enactment Date:** Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf **Enactment Number:** Contact: **Hearing Date:** Drafter: **Effective Date: History of Legislative File** Ver-Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2012-0344

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of October as Deer Awareness Month

Body

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills, with its natural beauty, is home to many deer and abundant wildlife; and

Whereas, vehicle/deer crashes are a year-round concern that deserves the attention of the motoring public; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills has established a Deer Management Advisory Commmittee which serves to review, evaluate and recommend to City Council solid and effective deer management policy for today and into the future; and

Whereas, through the hard work and dedication of the Deer Management Advisory Committee, efforts are being made to caution motorist of the increased prevalence of deer activity, and subsequent risk of crashes, during the fall mating season; and **Whereas**, the City of Rochester Hills is making every effort to keep our motorists safe while maintaining the unique and treasured natural beauty Rochester Hills is known for.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby proclaim October 2012 as Deer Awareness Month, and encourage all citizens to drive cautiously and carefully, and to be aware of the possibility of deer crossing the roadways.